Marian University (1-1) -vs- Purdue Calumet (2-0)
11/01/14 at Hammond, Ind.

Date: 11/01/14 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::een:dg;\%ce):PySO Marian University 29 36 65

Site: Hammond, Ind. Purdue Calumet 26 42 68

Notes: Tip-Off Classic Game 4

Marian University 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Jessica Almeida * 40 10-20 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 1 22

04 Lakan Hasser-Smith % 40 6-29 1-8 1-2 4-3 7 1 2 2 1 2 14

03 Kaylee Walters * 38 3-9 2-5 2-2 2-9 11 3 4 2 0 4 10

12 Kellie Kirkhoff =3 40 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4

11  Faith Reece * 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 2 3

25 Anastacia Kirby 14 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 0 1 0 8

22 Claire Holba 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2

21  Molly Sahm 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 1 0 2

24 Jenna Sullivan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-72 5-20 10-12 12-26 38 20 9 8 3 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-37 35.14% 2-11 18.18% 1-2 50.00%

Second Half 12-35 34.29% 3-9 33.33% 9-10 90.00%

Total 25-72 34.7% 5-20 25.0% 10-12 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 5 1st-13:18

Purdue Calumet 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Buggs, Jada * 34 9-19 1-2 2-5 3-6 9 2 3 4 1 0 21

23 Deno, Cassidy & 38 4-12 1-2 6-6 2-4 6 1 2 6 0 1 15

41  McBee, Patrice * 30 4-8 0-0 4-9 3-8 11 3 0 1 0 0 12

12 Graber, Kami X 39 3-15 0-4 2-3 3-9 12 2 5 2 0 1 8

11 Dillman, Sammy * 21  0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2

22  Michalski, Ellie 10 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 2 0 6

10 Thompson, Darien 19 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 0 0 1 2

44  Balon, Stephanie 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 3-0 3 0 2 1 0 1 2

34 Kiser, Jessica 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-66 2-11 16-25 20-36 56 11 14 17 3 4 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-38 26.32% 0-7 0.00% 6-9 66.67%

Second Half 15-28 53.57% 2-4 50.00% 10-16  62.50%

Total 25-66 37.9% 2-11 18.2% 16-25 64.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 8 2nd-04:06

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 10

Fast Break Points: 4



Marian University 29

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jessica Almeida 20 5-11 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 10
4 Lakan Hasser-Smith 20 2-13 0-3 1-2 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 5
3 Kaylee Walters 18 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-5 7 0 1 2 0 2 5
12  Kellie Kirkhoff 20 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11  Faith Reece 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
25  Anastacia Kirby 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 1 0 5
22  Claire Holba 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21  Molly Sahm 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 1 0 2
24  Jenna Sullivan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-37 2-11 1-2 7-14 21 10 4 5 2 4 29
35.1% 18.2% 50.0%
Purdue Calumet 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32  Buggs, Jada 14 4-9 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 2 0 0 8
23 Deno, Cassidy 18 0-5 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 1 2
41 McBee, Patrice 12 1-4 0-0 1-3 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 3
12  Graber, Kami 19 0-9 0-2 1-2 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
11 Dillman, Sammy 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22  Michalski, Ellie 8 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 6
10 Thompson, Darien 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 Balon, Stephanie 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 3-0 3 0 2 1 0 1 2
34  Kiser, Jessica 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-38 0-7 6-9 14-17 31 4 6 8 1 2 26

26.3% 0.0% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Marian University 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jessica Almeida 20 5-9 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 12
4 Lakan Hasser-Smith 20 4-16 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 2 9
3 Kaylee Walters 20 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 3 3 0 0 2 5
12 Kellie Kirkhoff 20 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
11 Faith Reece 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 3
25  Anastacia Kirby 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
22  Claire Holba 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21  Molly Sahm 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jenna Sullivan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-35 3-9 9-10 5-12 17 10 5 3 1 5 36
34.3% 33.3% 90.0%
Purdue Calumet 42
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32  Buggs, Jada 20 5-10 1-1 2-5 1-2 3 0 1 2 1 0 13
23 Deno, Cassidy 20 4-7 1-1 4-4 1-2 3 1 2 4 0 0 13
41  McBee, Patrice 18 3-4 0-0 3-6 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 9
12 Graber, Kami 20 3-6 0-2 1-1 2-5 7 1 3 1 0 1 7
11 Dillman, Sammy 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Michalski, Ellie 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
10  Thompson, Darien 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
44  Balon, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kiser, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-28 24 10-16 6-19 25 7 8 9 2 2 42

53.6% 50.0% 62.5%



VISITORS: Marian University

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purdue Calumet

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KAYLEE
TURNOVER by REECE,FAITH

STEAL by REECE,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
REBOUND OFF by REECE,FAITH

MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,KAYLEE

FOUL by REECE,FAITH
FOUL by REECE,FAITH

SUB IN by KIRBY,ANASTACIA
SUB OUT by REECE,FAITH
MISS JUMPER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

REBOUND DEF by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
GOOD JUMPER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA

STEAL by WALTERS,KAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,KAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA
FOUL by KIRBY,ANASTACIA
REBOUND DEF by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
MISS FT by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,ANASTACIA

MISS JUMPER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA

BLOCK by KIRBY,ANASTACIA
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KAYLEE
GOOD JUMPER by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE

GOOD 3PTR by KIRBY,ANASTACIA
ASSIST by ALMEIDA,JESSICA

19:38
19:16
19:14
19:08

19:06
19:01
18:59
18:45

18:40
18:36
18:21
18:21
18:21
18:21
18:21
17:59

17:42

17:39
17:33
17:17
17:13
17:12

17:08
16:47
16:32
16:24
16:24
16:10
16:10
16:10
15:51

15:41
15:30
15:17
15:02
15:02
14:53
14:30

14:02

0-1

2-1

4-1
4-3

5-3
5-5

7-5
7-7

10-7

H1

Vi1

V3
V1

V2

V2

V3

MISS JUMPER by MCBEE,PATRICE

STEAL by DENO,CASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by BUGGS,JADA
MISS LAYUP by BUGGS,JADA
REBOUND OFF by BUGGS,JADA
TURNOVER by BUGGS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by MCBEE,PATRICE

MISS FT by MCBEE,PATRICE
REBOUND DEADB by TM
GOOD FT by MCBEE,PATRICE

REBOUND DEF by MCBEE,PATRICE
MISS JUMPER by GRABER,KAMI
REBOUND OFF by MCBEE,PATRICE
MISS LAYUP by MCBEE,PATRICE

MISS 3PTR by BUGGS,JADA
REBOUND OFF by DENO,CASSIDY
TURNOVER by DENO,CASSIDY

GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRABER,KAMI

MISS JUMPER by MCBEE,PATRICE

FOUL by BUGGS,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by BUGGS,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRABER,KAMI

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,JADA
TURNOVER by DILLMAN,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by MCBEE,PATRICE
MISS JUMPER by GRABER,KAMI

GOOD LAYUP by MCBEE,PATRICE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUGGS,JADA



REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE

REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,KAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by ALMEIDA,JESSICA(in the paint)

STEAL by ALMEIDA,JESSICA
TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by HOLBA,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by WALTERS,KAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

MISS LAYUP by HOLBA,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE

GOOD JUMPER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA
FOUL by KIRBY,ANASTACIA

SUB IN by WALTERS,KAYLEE

SUB OUT by KIRBY,ANASTACIA

TURNOVER by HOLBA,CLAIRE
FOUL by HOLBA,CLAIRE

SUB IN by SAHM,MOLLY

SUB OUT by HOLBA,CLAIRE

STEAL by WALTERS,KAYLEE
MISS LAYUP by ALMEIDA,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by SAHM,MOLLY

GOOD JUMPER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

GOOD JUMPER by SAHM,MOLLY(in the paint)
FOUL by SAHM,MOLLY

MISS JUMPER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
REBOUND OFF by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
TURNOVER by WALTERS,KAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by ALMEIDA,JESSICA(in the paint)

12-7

12-9

12-11

12-13

14-13

16-13
16-15

18-15

18-17

18-19
20-19

V5

V3

V1

H1

V1

V3
V1

V3

V1

H1
V1

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,JADA

TURNOVER by DENO,CASSIDY

SUB IN by MICHALSKI,ELLIE
SUB IN by THOMPSON,DARIEN
SUB OUT by DILLMAN,SAMMY
SUB OUT by MCBEE,PATRICE

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,JADA

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,JADA

REBOUND OFF by TM

GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by MICHALSKI,ELLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUGGS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by MICHALSKI,ELLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRABER,KAMI

SUB IN by BALON,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by DENO,CASSIDY
TURNOVER by BUGGS,JADA

MISS LAYUP by MICHALSKI,ELLIE
REBOUND OFF by BALON,STEPHANIE
TURNOVER by BALON,STEPHANIE

FOUL by THOMPSON,DARIEN

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DARIEN
ASSIST by BALON,STEPHANIE

GOOD JUMPER by MICHALSKI,ELLIE
ASSIST by BALON,STEPHANIE

MISS LAYUP by GRABER,KAMI

REBOUND OFF by TM

SUB IN by DENO,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by BALON,STEPHANIE

GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,JADA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRABER,KAMI



REBOUND DEF by ALMEIDA,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by SAHM,MOLLY
TURNOVER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

SUB IN by KIRBY,ANASTACIA
SUB OUT by SAHM,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KAYLEE
GOOD JUMPER by KIRBY,ANASTACIA
ASSIST by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
FOUL by ALMEIDA,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by ALMEIDA,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,ANASTACIA
REBOUND OFF by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
MISS LAYUP by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,ANASTACIA
GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,KAYLEE
ASSIST by KIRBY,ANASTACIA

FOUL by KIRBY,ANASTACIA

SUB IN by SAHM,MOLLY
SUB OUT by KIRBY,ANASTACIA

MISS 3PTR by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,KAYLEE
TURNOVER by WALTERS,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KAYLEE

GOOII)) LAYUP by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by WALTERS,KAYLEE

FOUL by SAHM,MOLLY

22-19

22-20
22-21

25-21

25-22
25-23

27-23

V3

V2
V1

V4

V3
V2

V4

REBOUND DEF by DENO,CASSIDY
MISS LAYUP by GRABER,KAMI
REBOUND OFF by MICHALSKI,ELLIE
MISS 3PTR by DENO,CASSIDY

SUB IN by DILLMAN,SAMMY
SUB IN by MCBEE,PATRICE

SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,ELLIE
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DARIEN

REBOUND DEF by MCBEE,PATRICE
MISS 3PTR by GRABER,KAMI

TIMEOUT media by TM

SUB IN by KISER,JESSICA
SUB OUT by GRABER,KAMI
MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,JADA

GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY
GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY
FOUL by BUGGS,JADA

SUB IN by BALON,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by BUGGS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by DILLMAN,SAMMY
TURNOVER by KISER,JESSICA
SUB IN by GRABER,KAMI

SUB OUT by KISER,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by GRABER,KAMI
MISS 3PTR by BALON,STEPHANIE

GOOD FT by DILLMAN,SAMMY

GOOD FT by DILLMAN,SAMMY

SUB IN by THOMPSON,DARIEN
SUB OUT by DILLMAN,SAMMY

STEAL by BALON,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by MCBEE,PATRICE



MISS JUMPER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by SAHM,MOLLY

MISS 3PTR by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,KAYLEE
REBOUND OFF by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
MISS JUMPER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

BLOCK by SAHM,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by SAHM,MOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by ALMEIDA,JESSICA(in the paint)
FOUL by SAHM,MOLLY

SUB IN by HOLBA,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by SAHM,MOLLY
MISS 3PTR by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

REBOUND DEF by HOLBA,CLAIRE
MISS LAYUP by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

VISITORS: Marian University

03:18 27-25 V2

01:04 29-25 V4

00:52 29-26 V3

MISS FT by MCBEE,PATRICE

REBOUND OFF by TM

MISS 3PTR by BALON,STEPHANIE

REBOUND OFF by GRABER,KAMI

MISS JUMPER by GRABER,KAMI

REBOUND OFF by BALON,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by BALON,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRABER,KAMI
MISS LAYUP by GRABER,KAMI

SUB IN by MICHALSKI,ELLIE
SUB OUT by MCBEE,PATRICE

REBOUND DEF by GRABER,KAMI
TURNOVER by GRABER,KAMI
FOUL by GRABER,KAMI

REBOUND DEF by MICHALSKI,ELLIE
MISS JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by MICHALSKI,ELLIE
MISS JUMPER by MICHALSKI,ELLIE
REBOUND OFF by BALON,STEPHANIE
MISS LAYUP by BALON,STEPHANIE

MISS FT by GRABER,KAMI
REBOUND DEADB by TM
GOOD FT by GRABER,KAMI

REBOUND DEF by DENO,CASSIDY
MISS LAYUP by GRABER,KAMI

BLOCK by MICHALSKI,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DARIEN
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DARIEN
REBOUND DEADB by TM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purdue Calumet

STEAL by REECE,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
REBOUND OFF by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
MISS JUMPER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

MISS JUMPER by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
REBOUND OFF by REECE,FAITH
GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,KAYLEE
ASSIST by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

19:51
19:50
19:34

19:30

19:18

19:17 29-28 V1
18:50

18:34 32-28 V4

TURNOVER by BUGGS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by MCBEE,PATRICE

MISS JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY

REBOUND OFF by MCBEE,PATRICE

GOOD LAYUP by MCBEE,PATRICE(in the paint)



18:17 MISS 3PTR by GRABER,KAMI
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KAYLEE --

TURNOVER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA 18:09
18:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TM
17:55 MISS 3PTR by GRABER,KAMI

-- REBOUND OFF by GRABER,KAMI
17:49 32-30 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BUGGS,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GRABER,KAMI
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,KAYLEE 17:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DENO,CASSIDY
17:21 32-33 H1 GOOD 3PTR by BUGGS,JADA
-- ASSIST by DENO,CASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,KAYLEE 16:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MCBEE,PATRICE
16:48 TURNOVER by DENO,CASSIDY
GOOD JUMPER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN 16:17 34-33 V1
15:56 MISS LAYUP by MCBEE,PATRICE
-- REBOUND OFF by BUGGS,JADA
15:51 MISS LAYUP by BUGGS,JADA
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KAYLEE --
GOOD JUMPER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA 15:33 36-33 V3
15:04 MISS LAYUP by BUGGS,JADA
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KAYLEE ==
MISS LAYUP by ALMEIDA,JESSICA 14:54
== REBOUND DEF by GRABER,KAMI
14:48 MISS LAYUP by BUGGS,JADA
== REBOUND OFF by DENO,CASSIDY
14:42 MISS LAYUP by DENO,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by REECE,FAITH ==
14:40 FOUL by GRABER,KAMI
SUB IN by KIRBY,ANASTACIA 14:40
SUB OUT by REECE,FAITH 14:40
14:40 SUB IN by THOMPSON,DARIEN
14:40 SUB OUT by DILLMAN,SAMMY
MISS 3PTR by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN 14:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GRABER,KAMI
14:08 36-35 V1 GOOD LAYUP by GRABER,KAMI(in the paint)

FOUL by KIRBY,ANASTACIA 14:08
14:08 36-36 GOOD FT by GRABER,KAMI
SUB IN by REECE,FAITH 14:08
SUB OUT by KIRBY,ANASTACIA 14:08
14:08 SUB IN by MICHALSKI,ELLIE
14:08 SUB OUT by MCBEE,PATRICE
MISS JUMPER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN 13:58

== REBOUND DEF by GRABER,KAMI
13:50 36-39 H3 GOOD 3PTR by DENO,CASSIDY
== ASSIST by GRABER,KAMI

13:20 FOUL by THOMPSON,DARIEN
MISS LAYUP by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN 13:18
13:18 BLOCK by MICHALSKI,ELLIE

= REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DARIEN
13:03 36-41 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by BUGGS,JADA(in the paint)

FOUL by WALTERS,KAYLEE 13:03
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:03
13:03 MISS FT by BUGGS,JADA
REBOUND DEF by ALMEIDA,JESSICA --
TURNOVER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA 12:42
12:41 STEAL by THOMPSON,DARIEN
12:36 TURNOVER by DENO,CASSIDY
MISS JUMPER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA 12:24

== REBOUND DEF by DENO,CASSIDY
12:14 MISS JUMPER by MICHALSKI,ELLIE



REBOUND DEF by REECE,FAITH
MISS JUMPER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by REECE,FAITH
ASSIST by WALTERS,KAYLEE
FOUL by REECE,FAITH

SUB IN by HOLBA,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by REECE,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by WALTERS,KAYLEE
GOOD FT by WALTERS,KAYLEE

STEAL by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

MISS LAYUP by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

MISS JUMPER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA
FOUL by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE

STEAL by WALTERS,KAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
REBOUND OFF by HOLBA,CLAIRE
GOOD FT by HOLBA,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by HOLBA,CLAIRE
FOUL by HOLBA,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
GOOD JUMPER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by ALMEIDA,JESSICA

STEAL by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
TURNOVER by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

GOOD JUMPER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by HOLBA,CLAIRE

SUB IN by KIRBY,ANASTACIA
SUB OUT by HOLBA,CLAIRE

38-41

38-42
38-43

39-43
40-43

40-45

40-47

42-47

43-47

44-47

46-47
46-49

48-49

48-51

H3

H 4
H5

H4
H 3

H5

H7

H5

H 4

H3

H1
H3

H1

H3

SUB IN by MCBEE,PATRICE

SUB IN by DILLMAN,SAMMY
SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,ELLIE
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DARIEN

GOOD FT by MCBEE,PATRICE
GOOD FT by MCBEE,PATRICE

FOUL by MCBEE,PATRICE

TURNOVER by GRABER,KAMI

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRABER,KAMI

GOOD LAYUP by BUGGS,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRABER,KAMI

TURNOVER by MCBEE,PATRICE

FOUL by MCBEE,PATRICE

MISS FT by MCBEE,PATRICE
REBOUND DEADB by TM
MISS FT by MCBEE,PATRICE

GOOD LAYUP by GRABER,KAMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DILLMAN,SAMMY
TURNOVER by DENO,CASSIDY

STEAL by GRABER,KAMI

TURNOVER by BUGGS,JADA

TURNOVER by DILLMAN,SAMMY

SUB IN by THOMPSON,DARIEN

SUB OUT by DILLMAN,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, DARIEN

GOOD JUMPER by GRABER,KAMI
ASSIST by THOMPSON,DARIEN



MISS 3PTR by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

REBOUND DEF by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
MISS LAYUP by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by KIRBY,ANASTACIA
ASSIST by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE

MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,KAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,KAYLEE

GOOD FT by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
GOOD FT by KIRKHOFF,KELLIE
FOUL by WALTERS,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KAYLEE
GOOD JUMPER by ALMEIDA,JESSICA(in the paint)
FOUL by KIRBY,ANASTACIA

REBOUND DEF by ALMEIDA,JESSICA
SUB IN by REECE,FAITH
SUB OUT by KIRBY,ANASTACIA

GOOD FT by ALMEIDA,JESSICA
GOOD FT by ALMEIDA,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by REECE,FAITH

GOOD FT by REECE,FAITH
MISS FT by REECE,FAITH

MISS 3PTR by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

STEAL by WALTERS,KAYLEE

GOOII)) LAYUP by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by WALTERS,KAYLEE

BLOCK by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
REBOUND DEF by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

GOOD LAYUP by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by WALTERS,KAYLEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:58
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32

48-53

51-53

51-55

51-57

51-59

52-59

53-59

53-60

55-60

55-61

56-61
57-61

58-61

58-63

60-63

62-63

62-64

H5

H2

H 4

H 6

H8

H7

H6

H7

H5

H 6

H5
H4

H3

H5

H3

H1

H2

REBOUND DEF by GRABER,KAMI
MISS LAYUP by GRABER,KAMI

BLOCK by BUGGS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DARIEN

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,JADA

REBOUND OFF by TM

GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,DARIEN

GOOD LAYUP by MCBEE,PATRICE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUGGS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by MCBEE,PATRICE
GOOD LAYUP by DENO,CASSIDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, DARIEN
GOOD LAYUP by MCBEE,PATRICE(in the paint)

ASSIST by DENO,CASSIDY
FOUL by THOMPSON,DARIEN

GOOD FT by BUGGS,JADA
MISS FT by BUGGS,JADA

GOOD FT by MCBEE,PATRICE
MISS FT by MCBEE,PATRICE

FOUL by DENO,CASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,JADA

FOUL by MCBEE,PATRICE

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TM
TURNOVER by DENO,CASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY

GOOD FT by BUGGS,JADA

MISS FT by BUGGS,JADA



FOUL by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

GOOD 3PTR by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN
ASSIST by WALTERS,KAYLEE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JENNA

SUB OUT by REECE,FAITH

FOUL by ALMEIDA,JESSICA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by REECE,FAITH

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JENNA
MISS 3PTR by HASSER-SMITH,LAKAN

00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:19

00:15
00:15
00:15
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:03

62-65
62-66

65-66

65-67

65-68

H3
H 4

H1

H2

H3

REBOUND OFF by GRABER,KAMI
GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY

GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TM

GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY

GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by MCBEE,PATRICE



